

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2129/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2012 in CRM No.1099/2012, of The  
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF W.B.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHESYAM AGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for cancellation of bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 3393-3394 of 2012

(With appln. For stay and permission to file additional documents and  
office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3801-3802 of 2012

(With appln. For stay and office report)

Date: 28/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kalyan Bandhopadhyay, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.

Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Soumitro Ghosh Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ardhendhumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Akansha Munjal, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Alok Sen Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Langar, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Saket Sikri, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

....2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There is a letter circulated by the counsel for the  
respondent praying for time to enable him to file counter affidavit.  
The Special Leave Petitions are adjourned by six weeks.

| (Hemalatha Mohan)  
| Sr.P.A.

| (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| Court Master

|